
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

5

Raspberry Juice
Pork Cutlets

O'Brien Potatoes
Green Beans

Fruit Tarts

5

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SS M T W T F

 

 

Jars of soup will be
available on

Wednesdays. If you
are interested in a
jar of soup, leave a
jar out on Tuesday.

 
$6- quart
$3- pint 

 

M A Y  2 0 2 3
N E W S L E T T E R

SS M T W T F

Chapel

@ 9:45 am  

Games
2:30 pm
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11

 

17

 

24
 

25

 

5

9

6

7 8 12 13

14 15 16 19 20

21 22

21

26

3
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

27

28

30

23

18

29 30 31

Cedarwood

Bingo 
2:30 pm

Bingo 
2:30 pm

Birthday Party 
2:00 pm

Exercise
10:00am

Exercise
10:00am

Exercise
10:00am

Exercise
10:00am

Chapel

@ 9:45am

Chapel

@ 9:45am

Chapel

@ 9:45 am

Chapel

@ 9:45am

Drop-off Books

Erna, Berta and 
Friends

@7:00pm

Earl &Lisa

Wiens
2:30 First Baptist

Church
@7:00pm

Jacob & Helen 
Harder

@7:00 pm

Peaceful
Harbour

@7:30pm

Pansy Chapel
@9:30-10:00

Liane Dyck

6:45 pm

 

Blumenort

Community

@9:30-10:00

 

Stony Brooks

Fellowship 

@9:30-10:00

 

John

Hildebrand 

@9:30-10:00

 

Evangelical

Fellowship

@9:30-10:00


