

**MAY 2023** NEWSLETTER



S	Μ	Т	W		F	S
30 Evangelical Fellowship @9:30-10:00	1 Exercise 10:00am Jacob & Helen Harder	2	° v Chapel @ 9:45 am	4 Drop-off Books Games 2:30 pm	5	5
7 Blumenort Community @9:30-10:00	@7:00 pm 8 Exercise 10:00am	9	10 Chapel @ 9:45am Erna, Berta and Friends @7:00pm	11 Bingo 2:30 pm	12	13
14 HAPPy Molfaer's DAY Pansy Chapel @9:30-10:00	15 Exercise 10:00am Liane Dyck 6:45 pm	16	17 Chapel @ 9:45am	18 Bingo 2:30 pm	19 Earl &Lisa Wiens 2:30	20 First Baptist Church @7:00pm
21 Stony Brooks Fellowship @9:30-10:00	22	23	24 Chapel @ 9:45 am	25 Birthday Party 2:00 pm	26	27 Peaceful Harbour @7:30pm
28 John Hildebrand @9:30-10:00	29 Exercise 10:00am	30	31 Chapel @ 9:45am			

## Cedarwood